following selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information to aid you in your analysis of the financial
aspects
of the Business Combination and the related transactions. The selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is
 for illustrative
purposes only. The financial results may have been different had the companies always been combined. You should not
rely on the selected unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information as being indicative of the historical results that
would have been achieved had the companies always been combined or
the future results that PubCo will experience. Lakeshore and ProSomnus
have not had any historical relationship prior to the Business Combination. Accordingly, no
pro forma adjustments were required to eliminate
activities between the companies.

See
“Risk Factors” for additional discussion of risk factors associated with the pro forma financial statements.

13

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2022

   Transaction
   Accounting
   ProSomnus   Lakeshore   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical)   (Note 2)   Combined

Total assets   $ 12,255,033   $ 29,430,459   $ (7,337,160)   $ 34,348,332
Total liabilities   36,189,685   542,538   (5,557,622)   31,174,601
Total stockholders’ equity/deficit   (62,569,199)   (256,615)   65,999,545   3,173,731

14

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30,
2022

   Transaction
   Accounting
   ProSomnus   Lakeshore   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical   (Note 2)   Combined

Revenue, net   $ 13,601,031   $ -   $ -   $ 13,601,031
Cost of Revenue   6,440,475   -   -   6,440,475

Total operating expenses   12,579,152   376,626   -   12,955,778
Operating loss   (5,418,596)   (376,626)   -   (5,795,222)
Net loss   $ (9,353,340)   $ (89,597)   $ (1,625,735)   $ (11,068,672)
Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $ (0.38)   $ (0.68)

15

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

   Transaction
   Accounting
   ProSomnus   Lakeshore   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical)   (Note 2)   Combined

Revenue, net   $ 14,074,649   $ -   $ -   $ 14,074,649
Cost of Revenue   6,764,319   -   -   6,764,319

Total operating expenses   12,125,216   301,591   5,457,764   17,884,571
Operating loss   (4,814,886)   (301,591)   (5,457,764)   (10,574,241)
Net loss   $ (5,977,407)   $ (299,625)   $ (10,043,161)   $ (16,320,193)
Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $ (0.24)   $ (1.02)

16

RISK FACTORS

You should carefully review
 and consider the following risk factors and the other information contained in this prospectus, including the consolidated

financial
 statements and the accompanying notes and matters addressed in the section titled “Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements,”
 in
evaluating an investment in the Common Stock. The following risk factors apply to the business and operations of ProSomnus and also
apply to the business and
operations of PubCo following the consummation of the Business Combination. The occurrence of one or more of

[…]

ended September 30, 2022 and the audited condensed financial statements of Lakeshore as of December 31, 2021
and for the period from January 6, 2021 (inception)
through December  31, 2021. The historical financial information of ProSomnus
 was derived from the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of
ProSomnus for the nine months ended September 30,
2022 and the audited consolidated financial statements of ProSomnus for the year ended December 31, 2021.

The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial results may have been different
had the
companies always been combined. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information as being
indicative of the historical
results that would have been achieved had the companies always been combined or the future results that
the combined company will experience.

47

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance
Sheet

As of September 30, 2022

   Transaction
   ProSomnus   Lakeshore   Accounting
   (September 30,   (September 30,   Adjustments   Pro
Forma
   2022)   2022)   (Note
2)   Combined

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 2,160,803   $ 150,923   $ 29,144,536   A   $ 24,324,803
   (24,223,710)   C
   30,000,000   D
   8,693,831   E
   (200,000)   F
   (310,000)   G
   (1,759,377)   H
   (4,471,165)   I
   (147,249)   J
   (110,959)   K
   (1,977,592)   L
   (5,487,576)   M
   10,250,000   T
Accounts receivable   2,341,057   -   -   2,341,057
Inventory   405,705   -   -   405,705
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets   421,105   135,000   -   556,105
Marketable securities held
in Trust Account   -   29,144,536   (29,144,536)   A   -
Total current assets   5,328,670   29,430,459   (7,131,459)   27,627,670
Property and equipment,
net   1,035,053   -   -   1,035,053
Right-of-use assets, net   3,820,770   -   -   3,820,770
Deferred financing costs   1,807,626   -   -   1,807,626
Other assets   262,914   -   -   262,914
Total assets   $ 12,255,033   $ 29,430,459   $ (7,131,459)   $ 34,554,033
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIT
Accounts payable   $ 3,150,787   $ -   $ -   $ 3,150,787
Note payable to related
party   -   200,000   (200,000)   F   -
Note payable to third party   -   310,000   (310,000)   G   -
Accrued compensation   2,269,586   -   -   2,269,586
Other accrued expenses   1,398,434   32,538   -   1,430,972
Revolving line of credit   1,759,377   -   (1,759,377)   H   -
Current portion of subordinated
loan and security agreement   1,454,914   -   (1,454,914)   I   -
Current portion of equipment
financing obligation   60,008   -   -   60,008
Current portion of finance
lease liabilities   1,160,737   -   -   1,160,737
Current portion of operating
lease liabilities   224,904   -   -   224,904
Commission settlement   147,249   -   (147,249)   J   -
Liability for subscription
agreement   1,225,000   -   (1,225,000)   P   -

[…]

Accumulated deficit   (213,002,615)   (389,222)   389,222   A-D   (218,460,379)
   (3,817,664)   E
   (1,640,100)   U
Total stockholders’
deficit   (62,569,199)   (256,615)   66,205,246   3,379,432
Total liabilities and
stockholders' deficit   $ 12,255,033   $ 29,430,459   $ (7,131,459)   $ 34,554,033

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information.

48

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement
of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30,
2022

   Transaction
   Accounting
   ProSomnus   Lakeshore   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical)   (Note 2)   Combined

Revenue
Revenue, net   $ 13,601,031   $ -   $ -   $ 13,601,031
Cost of Revenue   6,440,475   -   -   6,440,475

Gross Profit   7,160,556   -   -   7,160,556
Operating Expenses

Research and development   1,915,521   -   -   1,915,521
Sales and marketing   6,450,173   -   -   6,450,173
General and administrative   4,213,458   376,626   -   4,590,084

Total operating expenses   12,579,152   376,626   -   12,955,778
Operating loss   (5,418,596)   (376,626)   -   (5,795,222)
Other income (expense)

Interest expense/income   (3,714,777)   287,029   3,415,020   AA   (5,074,239)
   (287,029)   CC
   (1,124,989)   DD
   (1,671,491)   EE
   (1,978,002)   FF

Change in fair value of warrant liability   (20,756)   -   20,756   BB   -
Loss on extinguishment
of debt   (192,731)   -   -   (192,731)

Total other income (expense)   (3,928,264)   287,029   (1,625,735)   (5,266,970)
Loss before income taxes   (9,346,860)   (89,597)   (1,625,735)   (11,062,192)

Provision for income
taxes   (6,480)   -   -   (6,480)
Net loss   $ (9,353,340)   $ (89,597)   $ (1,625,735)   $ (11,068,672)
Net loss per share, basic and
diluted   $ (0.38)   $ (0.68)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic and diluted   24,611,666   14,396,055   GG   16,330,921
   306,441   FF
Net income per share, redeemable
ordinary shares-basic
and diluted   $ 0.02
Weighted average shares outstanding, redeemable ordinary
shares-basic
and diluted   5,314,261
Net loss per share, non-redeemable
ordinary shares-basic
and diluted   $ (0.11)
Weighted average shares outstanding, non-redeemable
ordinary
shares-basic and diluted   1,628,425

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information.

49

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement
of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

   Transaction
   Accounting
   ProSomnus   Lakeshore   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical)   (Note
2)   Combined
Revenue

Revenue, net   $ 14,074,649   $ -   $ -   $ 14,074,649
Cost of Revenue   6,764,319   -   -   6,764,319

Gross Profit   7,310,330   -   -   7,310,330
Operating Expenses

Research and development   1,889,208   -   -   1,889,208
Sales and marketing   5,776,084   -   -   5,776,084
General and administrative   4,459,924   301,591   5,457,764   HH   10,219,279

Total operating expenses   12,125,216   301,591   5,457,764   17,884,571
Operating loss   (4,814,886)   (301,591)   (5,457,764)   (10,574,241)
Other income (expense)

Interest expense/income   (3,245,220)   1,966   2,910,303   AA   (8,019,562)
   (1,966)   CC
   (1,499,985)   DD
   (2,228,655)   EE
   (3,956,005)   FF

Forgiveness of PPP loans   2,281,262   -   -   2,281,262
Change in fair value of warrant
liability   (190,911)   -   190,911   BB   -

Total other income (expense)   (1,154,869)   1,966   (4,585,397)   (5,738,300)
Loss before income taxes   (5,969,755)   (299,625)   (10,043,161)   (16,312,541)

Provision for income taxes   (7,652)   -   -   (7,652)
Net loss   $ (5,977,407)   $ (299,625)   $ (10,043,161)   $ (16,320,193)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $ (0.24)   $ (1.02)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic and diluted   24,404,871   14,396,055   GG   15,956,142
   111,433   FF
Net income per share, redeemable ordinary shares-basic
and diluted   $ 0.38
Weighted average shares outstanding, redeemable ordinary
shares-basic and diluted   3,020,358
Net loss per share, non-redeemable ordinary shares-basic
and diluted   $ (1.01)
Weighted average shares outstanding, non-redeemable